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" The appeal of Mr. Hamad Ali received today i.e on\06‘(‘)5.2024 is incomplete
on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for
completion and resubmission within 15 days. '

1‘—'/Accbrding to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service
Tribunal rules 1974 respondent no. 1, 2, 3, & 5 are un-
necessary/improper parties, in light of the rules ibid and on the written
direction of the Worthy Chairman-the above mentioned respondent

J number be deleted/struck out from the list of respondent. |

2- Impugned order has been issued by S.P HQRs CCP but not arrayed as
_necessary party in the heading of appeal. ' '

" Address of appellant is incomplete be completed according to Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

4- Three copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures t.e. complete in
all respect for Tribunal and one for each respondent may also be |
submitted with the appeal. ' |
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES E
: |  TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

" SERVICE APPEAL -NO. 6gé/ /2024

In the matter of;

| Hamad Ali- S/o Farzand Ali R/o Ga.rh1 M111 Khel,. Post Office.
Badbher, Peshawar. : '
A P PELLANT
VERSUS
CL :Inspector- General of Polic'e,‘ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2, Additional Inspector General of Police, KhyberPakhtuhkhwa.
3. :Depu'ty Inspector General, Khyber Paklitunkhwa.

4. Capltal C1ty Police Officer Peshawar at Pohce line Peshawar Civil
.Secretanat Peshawar ‘

5. Office of the Supermtend of Police, HQRS City Traffic Pohce
- Peshawar

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 04 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT 1974,
'WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED

; . : . ] . o ) ) l \. , :‘: --A
FROM SERVICE VIDE THE OFFICE ORDER NO. 279-

'88/PA DATED: 05-01-2024 OF THE SUPERINTENDENT




BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL-N'Ot /2024
In the métte_r of, .
Hamad Ali Ex-Constable, CCP, Peshawar.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. Capital City Police Officer Peshawar, at Police line Peshawar Civil Secretariat
Peshawar. . - ' o '

2. Superintendent Of Police, Headquarters CCP, Peshawar.

5
RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 04 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT 1-974, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS

BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE VIDE THE OFFICE ORDER NO. 279-

88/PA DATED: 05-01-2024 OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

st
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Re#pécffully Sheweth,

@)

‘OF POLICE (HOQ), CCP PESHAWAR & IN THE SAID

REGARD THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE

i
: : |
APPELLANT HAS BEEN LEFT UN-RESPONDED.

1. That initially the appellant was appointed and recruited as

| L | o O o
constable serving in-BPS-7 onto the rolls of the prestigious’

force on 08-04-2022 vide the appointmer;t order bearing

No.SP (HQs) CCPO Peshawar No0.4469781 OASI dated 08-04-
2022 after observing the prevailing recruitmefnt procedure.

| (Copy of Appointment order is anngxed as Annexure “A”)

. That in compliance with the direction of resp(f)ndent DIG Head

i

Qﬁérter Khyber Pakhtunkhwa wherein| a Letter No.

5101/PA/DIG/HOrS'Dated: 21-08-2023 and W/CCPO vide

Endst: No. 4242-51 Dated: 02-11-2023, | where a false

allegation of ghost/illegal employment were level against

appellant and so was the appellaht proceedéd against on the
: - |
account of receiving allegedly illegal salariy through bank

1
1

account as the respondent department diso,vsfmed the fact that




PO
the appellant was their regular appoin-tee and a found entry

with a personal number in their official record.

. That out of the blue an Impugned Order No.279-88/PA Dated:

05-01-2024 was issued from the Respondent ' office of

SuI')eri'nt'eni'ient of Police Head Quarter, CCP, PeShéwar

lwhereby the constable appellant was removed from the Police
. record, that too without any rhyme or reason nor any taint or

blemi_sh on part of the appellant was'shown.

(Copy of the ,Impi.‘lgn'ed Orde;' Dated: 05-01-20‘24 is atta;heci |

here as Annexure “B”)

. That_-to set aside .the. ’ixn-pl;lgned order of l.the Responcleny SP, )
,‘ fhe' appellant vmhm time rl,n'oved | a departmehtal '-app-eal ‘_
against impugﬁed order dated 01-05-2024, to the Respondent
CCPO, Peshawar, wherein the . appellant categorically
explaifled his staﬁpe in juxtapositiop to th¢ recommeridation
_bf _the‘ aileged mqulry commiftee in the mpuéigd order

passed by the SSP, CCP Peshawar.




Q)

(Copy of the Departmentai Appeal is attached here as
s S

© -

- Annexure “C”)

s. That despite the 1apse of statutéry period, the appellant has
been patiently Wa.i_tihg for order on the departmental appeal ’

but till date the same has been left undecided.

6. That feeling ‘aggvliei’zed a.nd having no 6thef expediti.ousl"
remeéy avéﬂablé, thé Appelléﬁt approached this August Courti
for reéognition,, _' enforcement and qunowledgrnent .of- hls

| :fundamcntal'rights and hi_s'rein'stafttémept into service, up’oﬁ

the following grounds inter alia:-

GﬁOUNDS:

A.. That the Appéllént is a the nattnélly bofn b;)néﬁde ciﬁzen of
‘the Iglaznic Républic of Pak1$tan and are ffilly" and e_ciually, on
_equality basis,l entitled to all basic .a_nd Afundar_riental’i'ights as
:enshrined in the fundamental law of tﬁé land, intérpreteci,
;guéranteed and enforced by the "laws of the land lﬂ and
',' discrimination | along-with unfetfered éxéréisé ‘of

{

- . . B
. . \
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'discriminatory powers by an. authority’ or 6fﬁce is always

,:been depl‘bred,’ déprecated and depreciated by superior

‘Courts of fhc land.

.jThat"the Impugned Order No.279-88/PA Dated: 05-01-2024

';of the office of Superintendent of Police Head Quarter, CCP,

;Peéhawar is unwarranted, illegal and besides the law

~.governing the subject.

C. That the factum of the appellan’t being the regular appointee

l.

| .of the force can be ’pfcéved from the fact that the appellarit'

~.duly started to receive his salaries as per the rules and

procedure of the DDO of CCPO and the aécounting General

-office as well as the appellant was assigned a proper service

‘role and personal hﬁmber, personal book and all . other

: ancﬂlary documents which a regular appointee in the said

force is supposed to have in his name. it is also important to

~-pin point that all the document of the appellant were duly' |

| -signed by the authorized officer/DDO of CCPO Peshawaf,. |

‘and now is in the custody of the respondent force.

That the emphasis is also supphed to the fact that the

;appellant had even received his first salary in cash from the

'DDO of the CCPO Peshawar. After submlssmn“' of formal




~-source from which was duly authenticated by DDO/ CCPO

\-.

quﬁce of the accouhting general Khyber Pakhtunkhwa began
‘to directly credit the salary of the appellant to his bank

account.

E.;That from every angle and perspective the impugned transfer
‘and posting orders are illegal, discriminatory, '~ void,
unwarranted, vexatious, and unlawful 'a_nd is liable to be

‘cancelled and set aside.

F. That it is also important to highlight the fact that no pfoper
inquiry was ‘coﬁduhcted by the respondents nor the éppellant
i:Was heérd, and with a jerk of a pen, the appellant was
'removed from ': the roll without any rem or ‘reason, which is

‘the sheer violation of law and pMCiples of natural justice.

" G..That the respondent départment has deviated themselves
from fulfilling the basic ingredienté of law i.e., charge sheet,

. 'statement . of allegation, show cause notice, inquiry

- \

‘dispensation order, ﬁné} show cause notice & by déing' so the

respondent department has kept the appellant in da;k.'

H.That as the dictum & law governing the land it is a prima

facie that where a law requires a thing to be done in a
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R pérticulér ﬁanner that has to be done in that mariner 8 not,
S othéfﬁvisé. |

. That under the mandate of Article 4 of the Constitution, ndi:.;..‘i?-
on¢ can be treated otherwise than in acéordar_lce with law, |
| whereas Article 25 postulates that alike are to be treated
alike but Heré the case of the Appellant is vblta facie and -

totally different yardétick has been used to treat the

appellant.

. That such reckless demeanor of respondent department is an
_unreasonable departure from principleof Policy contained in
iCon:stitutibn fequiring them' td vslec.ure Wellbeing of the
appeHan£ by ensuring équi'table adjustment of Rights
between employer / Respondent Department & employee/

- Appellant. Ai

. That the Appellant seeks permission of this Hon’ble Tribunal

to advance other relevant grounds lét the time of arguments.

- That in the given circumstances, it is therefore most
humbly prayed that on acceptance of'the instant service, -
. appeal, the Impugned Order No.279-88/PA Dated: 0501
2024 of the ofﬁce of Superinténdent 'of Police ﬁead

| Quarter, CCP, Peshawar may kindly be set aside and by



@

. doing so, the appellant be reinstatéd into service with

i

_ all back benefits.

-That any other relief not specially asked here may kindly

be. exterided in the favor of the Appellant, given the

. circumstances of the present case.

Dated: 03-05-2024 o ~ o | C !}—, }

APPELLANT

i

VOCATE HIGH COURT,
- PESHAWAR.

ADVOCATE SUBORDINATE JUDICIARY,
PESHAWAR:

CERTIFICATE: .

As per infdrrriation of my client, no such like appeal for the same appellant, upén the

same subject matter have earlier been filed, prior to the instant one.



BEFORE THE HON 'BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

| " SERVICE APPEAL NOo/_. 2024 -
In the matter of | | o |
| HAMAD ALl
- : VERSUS
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, ETC.

_ AFFIDAVIT

I, Hamad Ali S/o Farzan Ali R/o Garhi Mali Khel, P.O Badaber -
" Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the
contents of this Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief and nothmg has been concealed from this
Hon’ble Court.

DEPONENT

" CNIC: 17301-3200201-7
Cell No. 0313-7632646
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'BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES
| TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. ‘ ~ /2024

In the matter of;
| HAMAD ALI
o VERSUS
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, ETC.

MEMO OF ADDRESSES

APPELLANT:

Hamad Ali S/o Farzand Ali R/o Garhi Mili Khel, Post Office Badbher, Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS:
1. EInspéctor General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa:
- 2. Additional Inspector Geﬁeral of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

3. Deputy Inspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. l ,

4. iCapital City- Police Officer Péshawar, _at Police line Peshawar Civil Secretariat
‘Peshawar. ‘

5. Office of the Superintend of Police, HQRS City Traffic Police Peshawar.

) Dated: 03-05-2024

APPELLANT

OBAL GULBELA

OCATE SUPREME COURT,
PAKISTAN.
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BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER 'PAKH’TUNKHWA SERVICES
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2024

SERVICE APPEALNo-

HAMAD ALI P
Versus B

Superintendent Of Police,Peshawar and others.

MEMO OF ADDRESSES

- APPELLANT:

Hamad Ali Ex-Constable, CCP, Peshawar.

R E S PONDEN TS:
1. Capltal City Police Officer Peshawar, at Pohce line Peshawar -

Civil Secretariat Peshawar

2. Superinterident of Pgli_ce, Headquarters CCP; Pespgwar.
Dated :03.05.2024

. Appellant
1 Througli

Javed Igbal Gulbela
- Advocate, Supreme Court of Pakistan. -
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OFFICE OF THE GAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
PESHAWAR,

. ,lu'pet Standing order No.02/2020 and-afler recommendation by tha scrutiny conumltse, Mi;

thsamad All;lé S‘lrmul er!a Cuarhi Mall Khel Badaber Peshawar. is htmeby appointed a3 Constahile:{BPS-07)

pguinst the w«l quots in ann }\.bd Sub-aivzsionwbjﬁc! 1 memadiml ﬁtnask.mhny ol’ docummu

" ond loeal nndspcch] ‘branch vrificalion With ymmedlate ehiect. -

TR (RAMIM HUS: LANYSIIIQRS:
| FOR CAPITAL CITY FOLICE, OFFICER,
SR N o " PESHAWAR.
el '
Mo 24 69-J60ASl daied Peshavasthe. ¥ 4 oY no
. Topyio e

Wipspecsr Géners! of Polics; Khyber Pakhiunkbwa, Pestiauar for infofmation please
Adgl: faspector Generit of Police, HQRS: KK, Pesbawar,

Dy: Tnspeciod Gensral of Pulice, RQRS: KPR, Pestawar,
AlG/Estubliahment KPK; Peshawar.

' mxcayrnnez.om,ra»m
$5P, Coordimalion Parlaws,

Sarp(ﬂmswkm of Patice llQRSdedn Divisien: mhuw
DSIPHORSAcpal Pesbiiwar. .
Fay Officée. CCP, Peihawar,

, CRO/FMCY Asax Diréctar T, CCP, Pesbavise,

-avﬁrya?vr

Scanned with CafnScan_ncr
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Y
S OFFICE OF THE
o'g / SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
<L CCP, PESHAWAR
ORDER
L. In compliance with the direction of DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa issued vide

letter No. 101/PA/DIG/HQrs: dated 21.08.2023 and W/CCPO vide Endst: No. 4242-51 dated
02.11.2023 Mr. Hamad Ali, Pezsonal Mo. 1002068 was fourd 1o be ghost/iliegal employee. He
was proceeded against on account of receiving illegal salaries through bank account despite the
fact that he did not exist physically, nor found in the official record: -

2 Accordingly, Enquiry Committec headed by the SSP Coordination was
constituted to enquire into the allegations. The Enquiry Committee, after going through the pros
and cons of the issue, held that Ghost employee Hammad Ali was fictitiously recruited by master
minds of the then Accoﬁnt Branch i.e. Budget Officer Aslam, Senior Clerk Haji Shahid Ali and
Pay Officer Tahir Shah who were siphoning out salary from national exchequer on his name. The
masterminds of this scam adopted tactics like illegally employing a namesake of previously
dismissed police employee, illegal/fake/ghost employees recruited through fake orders/OB
entries and fake transfer orders and thereafter starting their salaries in connivance of AG office
ete.

3. " In the instant case attempts were made to contact Hammad Alj for enquiry
proceedings but he did not appear before the inquiry Committee, After obtaining the CNIC copy
from his salary slip, Hamad Alj was contacted through SHO Police Station Badaber. However,
SHO Badaber informed that due 10 enmity, Hamad Ali's family has been shifted to an unkriown
place in the city area of Peshawar. The contact number of his brother Yasir (03 149560136) was
provided by SHO Badaber, Despite several attempts 10 inform him to attend the enquiry
proceedings, he did not comply. His brother, Yasir, stated that Hamad AJ; is a gunn‘er of
+ Accountant General (Liagat Alj) at the AG Office Peshawar.

4, Bank details were obtained, revealing that an account was opened for salary
purposes with the surety of his father Farzand Ali. An amount of Rs. 581,096 has been credited
to Hamad Ali's account, and Rs. 537,659 has been withdrawn from the é@\g’ Based on the
evidence gathered, it is concluded that Hamad Al is a ghost/fak e@ﬁﬁ)\}ée
from the government exchequer without an cmploymcneba&

department. /" 5?}“ ©
9=
S. After having been gone through all the agﬁ?labie inater,

findings/recommendations of the Enquiry Committes, the undersigned is fully convinced that no




&,

purpose was to draw salary on his name from the national exchequer by the delinquent officials

of Pay Branch and their associates.

6. In this connection, it has also been observed in the judgment of the Apex Court of
Pakistan vide Civil Petition No.4057 of 2021 & C.M. Appeal No.1 of 2022 wherein such illegal
employments in a Government Department were declared illegal in which no pre-requisite
criteria was being followed. Para-3 of the judgment ibid is reproduced for ready reference as

under;

«3, Having heard learned counsel for the parties and going through the impugned
judgment and on the basis of the comments filed by the Government of Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa,
it appears that at the time of appointing the petitioner 110 process was Sollowed and the
principle of trausparency and open competition was entirely ignored. The petitioner was
appointed in violation of the law and the rules and even if the termination letter does not
mention s, it is clear and obvious Sromn the record that this was indeed the case. Further no

vested right to claim continuation of service has been pleaded or shown.”

7. Hence, in exercise of the powers mentioned in Section 4(1)(b)(iii) of the KP
Police Rules, 1975 (amended 2014), Hamad Ali Personal No. 1002068 ghost/illegal employee is
hereby removed from Police record, He is also liable to be proceeded against under sections 110
‘& 115 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Act, 2017 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. II of 2017)

and other relevant provisions of the Pakistan Penal Code.

“

SUP ENT OF POLICE,
HEADQUARTERS CCP, PESHAWAR.

oBNo._ T T dated:_OS_ 101 poa.

No. 8 :](I l 8&JA dated_OS J o} 12024

Copies to: - TN
1. The Dy: Inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at CPO Peshawar.- - SN
2. The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar L TN
3. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Operations, Peshawar 3 ‘}\ \']a ’ '%
4, The Senior Superintendent of Police, Coordination, Peshiawar v S\—i l} ’ T3
5. The District Police Officer, Khyber A q j;,?.
6. The Pay Officer, EC-II, OASI, CRC & FMC '

Qo‘\
~

PETAE. SR, RAPAY B - P
e e e e
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To

Page1of3

~ The Worthy Capital Police Officer,
- Peshawar.

Subject: APPEAL AGAINST THE ORbER OF SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE

e e LA LR AR L ARSI L)L Y

- {HQs),CCPO,PESHAWAR REGARDING' REMOVAL FROM POLICE RECbRD.

-Respected Sir,

‘Kindly refer to SP HQs CCPO Peshawar order No. 279-88/PA,dated: 05-01-

2024(rece|ved on 10-01-2024) regarding my removal from Police record

NowswN

Para 1.

iil

1N

1.

With immense regards, | beg to make the followmg submlsswns for your kmd

. consideration please.

That 1 was removed from (Police record) by the SP HQs CCPO, Peshawar on the

- following charges, as contained in the aforementloned orders.

Ghost/illegal employment and receiving illegal salaries despite the fact of non
existence physically.

Fictitious recruitment.

Non-attendance of Enquiry proceedings.

lllegal credit amounting to Rs 581,096/- as salaries.

Non-observance of recruitment procedure.

lllegal declaration of my employment.

Removal from Palice record.

My submissions to these charges as given below Ad Seriatirn.

That | was appointed as a constable (BPS-07) on 08-04-2022 vide SP.(HQs) CCPO,
Peshawar No0.4469-78/0AS|, dated: 08-04-2022 after observing the prevailing
-recruitment procedure.(copy of appointment order at Annex-A)

| had received the salaries legally as the DDO of CCPO/Police department and
Accountant General Office had jointly fulfilled all the codal formalities i.e. Source-
l, Service Roll/Book etc. and all the documents were duly sugned by the
authorized offlcer/DDO of CCPO, Peshawar.

| had received my first salary/pay in cash from the DDO/CCPO, Peshawar. After

- submission of a formal source form duly authenticated by the DDO/CCPO,

Peshawar, office of the Accountant General KP, Peshawar had directly credited
my pay to my bank account (as was mentioned in the authonzed/authentlcated .
form). ' :

The charge with regard to my ghost/:llegal employee is baseléss and is not
supported by evidence. Since the enquiry committee in Para (3) has mentioned




’Pég'e 20f3
"that | was deployed in AG’s off' ice. This provndes sufﬁc:ent proof of my physncal
existence.
Para 2. ' : o | v

As explained in the preceedmg para, there is no fault on my part. However, |
narrate the factual posmon with regard to recruitment and drawl of my salaries after »
observing the pre-requisites. | cannot imagine that there would be existed any- Ioophole in

internal control of such well-disciplined force of the province.

The charge of drawing pay on my name by the Police officers as mentioned in.

Para (2), is not based on facts. This contradicts the contents of Para(4) which states that an = -
amount of Rs 581,096/ had been credited to my account.

Para 3.

The charge is unfounded on the grounds that | solemnly declare that | had
attended the enquiry proceedings and recorded my statement on 21-11-2023 before
Mr.inam Khan DSP, Mr. Tauheed Khan DSP and OASI of CCPO, Peshawar. It is further
submitted that a video of the proceeding was also recorded by Mr.inam Khan DSP The fact
can be verified from the DSP concerned.

The concluding sentence of Para (3) provides sufficient evidence of my presence and a
representative of enquiry committee had also visited AG office, and had confirmed my
presence there.

|

Para 4.

- I admit that | have been maintaining salary account and the credited/withdrawn
amount is also confirmed. At the same time | also bring to your kind notice that the AG
being a- constitutional body had authorized my pay after observing all the formalities

- -according to the instructions contained in section 4.2.1.1(under Chapter General Policies of

Accounting Policies and Procedures Manual issued by.the Auditor General of Pakistan).

It is re-iterated that | have repeatedly explained that | am/was not a ghost

- employee. It would be recognized that salary is granted in consideration of performance of

duty, and no recovery is made subsequently in terms of judgment of the ngh Court

Peshawar in the wake of W.P No. 3261-?/2022

" Para 5.

itis an e'stabiished principle that no can be penalized for the fault of others. | had

"been recruited as constable and drawn my salary through my bank account.
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Page 3 of 3

. Para6.

| have special respect and regards for the judgments /orders of the honorable Apex
Courts. As |.have répeatedly narrated in the preceding submissions that there is no fault on
my part. The entire process of recruitment was the domain of recruitment committee who
observes all the pre-requisites before making an appointment order. The error/omission if
occurred in this regard can best be justified by the committee. However the Supreme Court
of Pakistan in their judgment has expressed a moderate view and made it clear that the
petty employees (who have to earn livelihood to support their families and such

-action/removal would not promote the cause of justice and it would give rise to a number of

problems to them) should not be penalized instead of authority. This is much nearer to the
spirit of justice which means that no one can be penalized for the fault of others. It has been
held by the Supreme Court of Pakistan that instead of removing such petty employees from
service, action should be taken against the authority who had mis-excercised its powers.

Sir, your benign honor will kindly appreciate that this fatal punishment means a total ruin of

my family.

In view of the foregoing subrh"issions, it is implored that the order of removal from
Police record may kindly be set-aside and | may kindly be re-instated in service with all back

- benefits please.

With best regards. ‘
Dated:02.02.2024 - ' ‘ - Yours' sincerély,

of . @&M@d"

“ Hamad Ali P#1002068
- Ex-Constable, CCPO,Peshawar
0313-7632646 :
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CONSTABLE -
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. 0091~Basic Pay -
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a6 HF Fashager

sl
Pers #: 01002048 Buckle:
Mame:- HANAD ALI

CONSTAB
CHIC WMo, 173013200 2017
GPF. Interest Applied
07 Active Teaporavg
PAYS AND ALLOUANCES:
0001-Rasic Pay
1004-Houge Redt Allow 48Y% Kp2i
12340-Convey Allowasnze 2005
1300-Madic3l Aliocwance
1547-Ration Allowance
1:6?—Uashing Allowance
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43,357.00
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' Account Statement
reamirs MCB Bank Limited
HAMAD AL} 1 : AccountNo:  1441195281000817
‘ IBAN: PK39MUCB1441195281000817

GHARI MELEY KHEL‘PO BACABIRA  PESHAWAR

. Account Type / CCY:
9231 31?32646 ' ccount Type | ) BBA / PKR
Date of Account Open: 25-JUL-22
Statement Perlod: From Date: 25-JUL-12 To Date 02-MAY-24
1626-SHAMI ROAD PESHAWAR CANTT. Statement Date & Time:  May 02, 2024 10:38:11 AM
Opening Balance Ledger: 0.00
Actual: 0.00

4Tran: Date - Eflect Dy {Remifier Nam’ Ramitter IBAN.. Remiier Bank .
' [26-duL22  26-JUi 1,500.00 1,500.00
26-JUL22 29-JUL-22 1826 ISSUANCE FEE-DEBIT T T T TTg00.00 o 600.00
CARD - IBUSCGA .
CHARGES
29.0UL22 29-JUL-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 135.00 465.00
DUTY TAX/
30-JUL22 30-JUL22 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 100.00 365.00
: SERVICE CHARGES .
30-JUL-22 30-JUL-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 15.00 T 350.00
DUTY TAX/ ,
31-JUL22 31-JUL22 - 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 40.60 309.40
: INCLUSIVE FED/ .
01-AUG-22 01-AUG-22 1826 CHEQUE BOOK 250.00 59.40
, CHARGES/
01-AUG-22 01-AUG-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 37.50 . 21.90
. DUTY TAX/
01-SEP-22 01-SEP-22 1826 SALARY 34,963.00 34,984.90
CREDIT/SALARY
01-SEP-22 01-SEP-22 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/ 100.00 34,884.90
01-SEP-22 01-SEP-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 15.00 . 34,869.90
DUTY TAX/ _
05-SEP-22 04-SEP-22 1826 ATM CASH 10,000.00 24,869.90
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ .
08-SEP-22 08-SEP-22 1819 ATM CASH 10,000.00 14,869.90
' WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ .
08-SEP-22 08-SEP-22 1819 ATMCASH 14,000.00 869.90
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ o ' . -
30-SEP-22  30-SEP-22 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS : 100.00 769.90
SERVICE CHARGES
30-SEP-22  30-SEP-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 15.00 754.90
DUTY TAX/
05-0CT-22 05-0CT-22 1826 SALARY CREDIT/ 37,460.00 ~38,214.90
10-OCT-22 09-OCT-22 5420 ATM CASH . 20,000.00 18,214.90°
WITHDRAWAL-LNK/
10-OCT-22 09-0CGT-22 5420 INTRA SWITCHATM . 2344 - 18,191.46
CW FEE/
10-0CT-22 10-OCT-22 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 8,191.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
10-OCT-22 . 10-OCT-22 1636 ATM CASH 8,000.00 191.46
. WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
31-0CT-22 31-0CT-22 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS , 100.00 91.46
SERVICE CHARGES
31-0CT-22 31-0CT-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 15.00 ) 76.46
DUTY TAX/!
02-NOV-22 02-NOV-22 1826 SALARY CREDIT/ 36,609.00 36,685.46
03-NOV-22 03-NOV-22 1636 ATM CASH 20,000.00 16,685.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ : 4
03-NOV-22 03-NOV-22 1636 ATM CASH 5,000.00 11,685.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
09-NOV-22 09-NOV-22 _ 1636 ATMCASH 11,000.00 85.46
. WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
30-NOV-22 30-NOV-22 - 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 100.00 585.46
SERVICE CHARGES _ .
30-NOV-22 30-NOV-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 15.00 570.46
DUTY TAX/
02 DEC-22 02-DEC-22 1826 SALARY CREDIT/ 36,609.00 37,179.46
05-DEC-22 05-DEC-22 1636 ATM CASH 5,000.00 32,179.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
14-DEC-22 14-DEC-22 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 22,179.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ N




Account Statement

— - MCB Bank Limited ‘
HAMAD AL 4’ AccountNo:  1441195281000817
o IBAN: PK39MUCB1441195281000817
GHARI MELEY KHEL PO BADABIRA  PESHAWAR A t Type / CCY:
923137632646 ccount Type BBA [ PKR
Date of Account Open: 25-JUL-22
Statement Period: From Date: 25-JUL-12 To Date 02-MAY-24

1826-SHAMI ROAD PESHAWAR CANTT. Statement Date & Time: May 02, 2024 10:38:11 AM

2 : 4
04-APR-23 04-APR-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 37,501.00 37,584.14
ADVICE) .
04-APR-23 04-APR-23 1636 ATMCASH . 500.00 37,084.14
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
04-APR-23 04-APR-23 1636 ATMCASH 1,000.00 36,084.14
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ ;
04.APR-23 04-APR-23 1636 ATMCASH 10,000.00 26,084.14
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
07-APR-23 07-APR-23 1826 CHEQUE 1853370945 26,000.00 84.14
WITHDRAWAL/
30-APR-23 30-APR-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 40.60 43.54
INCLUSIVE FED/
03-MAY-23 03-MAY-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 37,501.00 37,544.54
: ADVICEY
03-MAY-23 03-MAY-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/ 120.00 37,424.54
[03-MAY-23 03-MAY23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 18.00 37,406.54
) ' DUTY TAX/" )
03-MAY-23 03-MAY-23 1826 CHEQUE 1853370946 30,000.00 7.406.54
WITHDRAWAL/
31-MAY-23 31-MAY-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 40.60 7,365.94
. {NCLUSIVE FED/
01-JUN23 01-JUN-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 36,011.00 43,376.94
ADVICEY
02-JUN-23  02-JUN-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 120.00 43,256.94
SERVICE CHARGES
02-JUN23 02-JUN-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 18.00 43,238.94
DUTY TAX!
06-JUN-23 06-JUN-23 1636 CHEQUE 1853370947 43,000.00 238.94
WITHDRAWAL/
26-JUN-23  26-JUN-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 37,011.00 37,249.94
ADVICE)
27-JUN-23  27-JUN-23 1636 CHEQUE 1853370948 37,000.00 249,94
WITHDRAWAL/ . .
30-JUN-23 30-JUN-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 140.00 109.94
SERVICE CHARGES
30-JUN-23 30-JUN-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 21.00 88.94
DUTY TAX/
30-JUN-23 30-JUN-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 81.20 7.74
INCLUSIVE FED/ : :
01-AUG-23 01-AUG-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 43,357.00 43,364.74
ADVICEY
01-AUG-23 01-AUG23 1826 ANNUAL FEE - DEBIT 1,350.00 42,014.74
CARD - 18U/
01-AUG-23 01-AUG-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 202.50 41,812.24
DUTY TAX/
02-AUG-23 02-AUG-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 140.00 41,672.24
: ) SERVICE CHARGES
02-AUG23 02-AUG23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 21.00 41,651.24
: . DUTY TAX/
04-AUG-23 04-AUG-23 1636 CHEQUE 1853370949 20,000.00 21,651.24
WITHDRAWAL/
09-AUG23 09-AUG23 1836 CHEQUE 1853370850 5,000.00 16,651.24
WITHDRAWAL/
18-AUG-23 18-AUG-23 1636 CHEQUE 1853370951 16,600.00 51.24
- : WITHDRAWAL/
31-AUG-23  31-AUG-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 51.24 0.00
. . INCLUSIVE FED/
01-SEP-23 01-SEP-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 43,357.00 43,357.00
ADVICE) ~ ,
01-SEP-23 01-SEP-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE oy 70.56 43,286.44
INCLUSIVE FED/ 2 "
02-SEP-23 02-SEP-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS Gv 3 140.00 43,146.44
- SERVICE CHARGES L u\/z\_e 2 A
\O‘ \\0 0\ A
NOTE: ImpactofOutward Clearing Transactions (CKEQUE GLEARING CREDIT) will t&s&? g;éoung&ﬁams oncs the t has been | d pPage: 3 of 4




PESHAWAR

GHARI MELEY KHEL PO BADABIRA
923137632646

1826-SHAMI ROAD PESHAWAR CANTT.

Account Statement
Account No: 1441195281000817
IBAN: PK33MUCB1441195281000817
~
Account Type / CCY: BBA [/ PKR
Date of Account Open: 25-JUL-22
Statement Period: From Date: 25-JUL-12 To Date 02-MAY-24
Staterment Date & Time: May 02, 2024 10:38:11 AM

BE . Romitar Name Ramiiar BN \Rorter BArk G/ Bl ] g’
14-DEC-22 14-DEC-22 H 10,000.00 12,179.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
26-DEC-22 26-DEC-22 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 2,179.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ :
30-DEC-22 30-DEG22 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 100.00 2,079.46
SERVICE CHARGES
30-DEC22 30-DEC-22 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 15.00 2,064.46
DUTY TAX/
03-JAN-23  03-JAN-23 1636 ATM CASH 2,000.00 64.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
03-JAN-23 03-JAN-23 1826 SALARY CREDIT/ 37,501.00 37,565.46
04-JAN-23  04-JAN-23 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 37,565.46
. WITHDRAWAL-MCB/ - '
04-JAN-23 D4-JAN-23 1636 ATM CASH 15,000.00 12,565.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
05-JAN-23 05-JAN-23 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 2,565.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
24-JAN23 24-JAN-23 1636 ATM CASH 2,000.00 565.46
- WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
30-JAN-23 30-JAN-23 18626 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 120.00 44546
SERVICE CHARGES
30-JAN-23  30-JAN-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 18.00 427.46
DUTY TAX/ : )
01-FEB-23 01-FEB-23 1826 SALARY CREDIT/ 37,501.00 37,928.46
02-FEB-23 02-FEB23 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 27,928.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
02-FEB23 02-FEB-23 1636 ATM CASH 10,000.00 17,028.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
10-FEB23 10-FEB-23 1636 ATM CASH 500.00 17,428.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
10-FEB-23 10.FEB-23 1636 ATM CASH 5,000.00 12,426.46
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
15.FEB-23 15-FEB.23 5420 ATM CASH 10,000.00 2,428.46
- WITHDRAWAL-LNK/
15FEB23 15-FEB-23 5420 INTRA SWITCHATM 2344 2,405.02
CW FEE/
16.FEB23 16-FEB-23 ~ 1636 ATM CASH 2,000.00 405.02
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
28.FEB23 20FEB23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 120.00 285,02
: SERVICE CHARGES _
28 FEB23 26-FEB23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 18.00 267.02,
DUTY TAX/ .
01-MAR-23 O1-MAR23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO 37,501.00 37,768.02
ADVICEY
04 MAR23 04-MAR-23 5420 ATMCASH 20,000.00 17,766.02
WITHDRAWAL-LNK/
04-MAR23 04-MAR23 5420 INTRA SWITCHATM 23.44 17,744.58
CW FEE/
O7-MAR.23 O07-MAR-23 1636 ATM CASH . 15,000.00 2.74458
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
13MAR-23 13-MAR23 5420 ATM CASH 1,000.00 1,744.58
WITHDRAWAL-LNK/
13MAR-23 13MAR-23 5420 INTRA SWITCH ATM 2344 1721.14
CW FEE/
15-MAR23 15-MAR-23 _ 1636 ATM CASH 1,000.00 721.14
WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
20-MAR23 20-MAR-23 1636 ATM CASH 500.00 221.14
, WITHDRAWAL-MCB/
30-MAR23 30-MAR-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 120.00 101.14
SERVICE CHARGES
30-MAR23 30.MAR-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 18.00 83.14
DUTY TAX/




. /_ : . .
',L $ Account Statement

» MCB Bank L:mlted

HANAD Al,.i*’ AccountNo:  1441185281000817
7 ' ' |BAN: - PK39MUCB1441195281000817
GHARI MELEY KHEL PO BADXBIRA  PESHAWAR Account Type / CCY:
923137632646 coount Type BBA / PKR

Date of J.\ccount Open: 25-JUL-22
; . ) Statement Period: From Date: 25-JUL-12 To Date 02-MAY-24
1826-SHAMI ROAD PESHAWAR CANTT. . Statement Date & Time:  May 02, 2024 10:38:11 AM

Tan: el ot Rer amie ’Remlﬁer IBQN&; Remil -Bank’ e o : “‘:?»:?%aﬂr
02-SEP-23  02-SEP-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE . 21.00 43,125.44
. DUTY TAX/ . .
05-SEP-23 (5-SEP-23 1636 CHEQUE - 1853370952 43,000.00 ' 125.44
. WITHDRAWAL/
30-SEP-23  30-SEP-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE . . . 40.60 84.84
INCLUSIVE FED/ . )
02-OCT-23 02-0CT-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO T 43,357.00 43,441.84
. ADVICE) . B .
02-OCT-23 02-0CT-23 1826 SMSALERT FEE/ - 140.00 43,301.84
\_'
02-OCT-23 02-OCT-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE . 21.00 ’ 43,280.84
DUTYTAX, - o . .
03-0CT-23 03-0CT7-23 1636 CHEQUE N 1853370954 43,000.00 I 280.84
; WITHDRAWAL/ ' .
31-0CT-23 31-0CT-23 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 40.60 240.24
. 3 INCLUSIVE FED/
01-NOV-23 01-NOV-23 1826 TRANSFER CREDIT (HO : 43,357.00 43,597.24
: ADVICE)Y .
02-NOV-23 02-NOV-23 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS ) 140.00 : 43,457.24
. SERVICE CHARGES
02-NOV-23 02-NOV-23 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE . 21.00 . 43,436.24
: DUTY TAX/ '
12-FEB-24 12-FEB-24 1636 CHEQUE CLEARING ) 0 15,000.00 58,436.24
* CREDIT/ : .
14-FEB-24 14-FEB-24 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/ . ~ 140.00 58,296.24
14-FEB-24 14-FEB-24 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 21.00 ' 58,275.24
i DUTY TAX/ .
14-FEB-24 14-FEB-24 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/ ' . 150.00 58,125.24
14-FEB-24 14-FEB-24 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE ) . 22,50 58,102.74
DUTY TAX/ s . oo
14-FEB-24 14-FEB-24 = 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/ 150.00 57,952.74
14-FEB-24 14-FEB-24 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE . 22.50 57,930.24
. DUTY TAX/
29-FEB-24 29-FEB-24 1826 BBA TRAN CHARGE 40.60 57,889.64
INCLUSIVE FED/ :
02-MAR-24 02-MAR-24 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS 150.00 57,739.64
SERVICE CHARGES - .
02-MAR-24 02-MAR-24 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE 22.50 57,717.14
. DUTY TAX/ )
02-APR-24 (02-APR-24 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS ' 150.00 §7,567.14
: SERVICE CHARGES
02-APR-24 02-APR-24 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE . 22.50 . . 57,544.64
. DUTY TAX/
02-MAY-24 02-MAY-24 1826 SMS ALERT FEE/SMS ' 150.00 57,394.64
. SERVICE CHARGES .
02-MAY-24 02-MAY-24 1826 FEDERAL EXCISE ’ . 22.50 . 57,372.14
DUTY TAX/ . . .
Total DR Transactions . 104 ’ : :
Total CR Transactions . P17 ' Available Balance: - §7,372.14
TSum of DR Transactions §38,723.86 / Closing Ledger Balance §7,372.14 |
Sum of CR Transactions 596,096.00 :

+

NOTE: impact of Outward Glearing T: fons (CHEQUE GLEARING CREDIT) will be reflected
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